Re-measurement – Expected credit losses - (1,501,889 -

Opening balance under IFRS 9 1,232,980,427 (1,501,889) 1,231,478,538

Trade finance loans

Closing balance under IAS 39 15 2,571,248,280 - -

Re-measurement – Expected credit losses 17 - 15,787,947 -

Reversal of suspended interest - 2,635,526 -

Opening balance under IFRS 9 2,571,248,280 18,423,473 2,589,671,753

PAGE   74

Notes to the
Finaancial Statements
For the year ended
31 December 2018

To Our
Shareholders

TRADE & DEVELOPMENT BANK (TDB)
Annual Report &  Financial Statements 2018

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS - IFRS
(Continued)

New pronouncements issued as at 31 December 2018 (Continued)

(b) IFRS 9 Financial instruments (Continued)

 Classification of financial assets and financial liabilities on the date of initial application of
IFRS 9 – (continued)

Note

IAS 39 carrying

amount

USD

Re-measurement

USD

IFRS 9

carrying amount

USD

Project finance loans

Closing balance under IAS 39 13 1,232,980,427 - -

Closing balance under IAS 39 16 1,235,120,149 - -

Re-measurement – Expected credit losses 17 - 1,737,372 -

Reversal of suspended interest - 1,183,955 -

Opening balance under IFRS 9 1,235,120,149 2,921,327 1,238,041,476

Investment in Government securities 57,275,058 - 57,275,058

Other receivables 106,477,488 - 106,477,488

Total amortised cost 5,203,101,402 19,842,911 5,222,944,313

Equity Investments – at cost

Closing balance under IAS 39 40,257,957 - -

Re-measurement – Expected credit losses - (40,257,957) -

Closing balance - - -

Fair value through other comprehensive income (FVOCI)

Opening balance - - -

Transfer from available for sale - 40,257,957 -

Re-measurement – fair value - 10,728,799 -

Opening balance under IFRS 9 - - 50,986,756

Total FVOCI 40,257,957 10,728,799 50,986,756

Total assets 5,243,359,359 30,571,710 5,273,931,069

To Our
Shareholders

PAGE   75

Notes to the
Finaancial Statements

For the year ended
31 December 2018

TRADE & DEVELOPMENT BANK (TDB)
Annual Report &  Financial Statements 2018

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS - IFRS
(Continued)

New pronouncements issued as at 31 December 2018 (Continued)

(b) IFRS 9 Financial instruments (Continued)

 Classification of financial assets and financial liabilities on the date of initial application of
IFRS 9 – (continued)

IAS 39 carrying

amount

USD

Re-measurement

USD

IFRS 9

carrying

amount

USD

Financial liabilities

Amortised cost

Collection account deposits 127,796,131 - 127,796,131

Short term borrowings 2,314,562,283 - 2,314,562,283

Long term borrowings 1,708,289,548 - 1,708,289,548

Closing balance under IAS 39 81,658,467 - -

Opening balance under IFRS 9 - - 81,658,467

Total amortised cost 4,232,306,429 - 4,232,306,429

Fair value through profit or loss

Derivative financial instruments 4,797,549 - 4,797,549

Total Fair value through profit or loss 4,797,549 - 4,797,549

Total financial liabilities 4,237,103,978 - 4,237,103,978

 Impact of transition of IFRS 9 on opening equity reserves

 The following table summarises the impact of transition to IFRS 9 on the opening balance of the retained earnings and

management reserve. There is no impact on other components of equity.

 Impact of adopting

IFRS 9 at

1 January 2018

USD

Fair value reserve
Closing balance under IAS 39 (31 December 2017)

-

Fair valuation of Equity reserves previously measure at Cost 10,728,799

Opening balance under IFRS 9 (1 January 2018) 10,728,799

Retained earnings

Closing balance under IAS 39 (31 December 2017) 509,435,480

Recognition of expected credit losses under IFRS 9 (including loan commitments) 19,842,911